

Approval for donations

4 messages

Cheryl Foster <cfoster@panaschools.com>

Mon. Dec 9, 2024 at 9:31 AM

To: Jessica Miller <imiller@panaschools.com>, Allison Swisher <aswisher@panaschools.com>

Good morning,

Bwill be bringing 3 checks by today. She is donating to the following 3 clubs so approval for their acceptance would need to be added the the Board agenda meeting for 12/16.

She was very insistent these checks be cashed before the end of the year.

At this time, she wishes to remain anonymous. I will confirm that with her when she brings the checks.

Girls basketball: \$1470.00 Boys baseball: \$1600.00 FFA: \$1075.00

Thank you!

Cheryl Foster

cfoster@panaschools.com

Administrative Assistant Pana High School Phone: 217-562-6600, ext 6644 Fax:217-562-6714 Office hours: 7:30 am - 3:30 pm



PHS will become a community of learners who consistently promote and support individual growth and empower productive citizens.

Jessica Miller <jmiller@panaschools.com> To: Chervl Foster <cfoster@panaschools.com> Cc: Allison Swisher <aswisher@panaschools.com>

Mon. Dec 9, 2024 at 10:32 AM

Thank you! [Quoted text hidden]



Cheryl Foster <cfoster@panaschools.com> To: Jessica Miller <jmiller@panaschools.com> Cc: Allison Swisher <aswisher@panaschools.com> Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 8:26 AM

Allison Swisher <aswisher@panaschools.com>
To: Cheryl Foster <cfoster@panaschools.com>
Cc: Jessica Miller <jmiller@panaschools.com>

Good morning! Thank you so much for the information!

[Quoted text hidden]

Allison Swisher
Head of Purchasing/Administrative Assistant
Pana CUSD #8
14 E Main St
P. O. Box 377
Pana, IL 62557
(217) 562-1521